2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Population Char acteristics

Community Statistical Area:

Southeastern

Table P1: Population by Race, Hispanic or Latino

Table P2 : Total Population by Type

Pct. of Pct. of
Number Totd Number Totd
Totd Populaion: 6,035 10000 | Totd Populdion: 6,935 100.00
Popuiation of One Rece: 6,703 96.65 Household Popuiation 6918 9N75
White Alone 3982 5742 Group Quarters Population 17 025
Black or African American Alone 2413 3479
Amgrican Indian & AlaskaNative Alone 83 1.20 | Totd Group Quarters Populaion : 17 100.00
Asian Alone A 121 Intitutiondized Population : 0 000
Native Hawaian & Other Padific Idander Alone 0 0.00 Correctiond Indtitutions 0 000
Some Other Race Alone 141 203 Nursing Homes 0 000
Population of Two or More Races 232 33 Other Indtitutions 0 000
Noningtitutionalized Population : 17 100.00
Hispanic or Laino 277 399 College Dormitories 0 000
Not Hispanic or Latino 6658 96.01 Military Querters 2 1176
Other Noningtitutiond Group Quarters 15 824
Table P3: Total Population by Sex and Age
Pct. of Pct. of Pct. of
Totd Totd Mde Totd Femde Totd
Totd Population 6,935 100.00 3184 100.00 3751 100.00
Under 5 Years 579 835 34 955 275 733
5t09Yeas 615 887 327 10.27 288 7.68
10to 14 Years 596 859 295 9.27 301 8.02
15t017 Years 291 4.20 135 424 156 416
18and 19 Years 158 2.28 76 2.39 82 219
20and 21 Years 188 271 78 245 110 293
2t024 Yeas 245 353 87 273 158 421
251029 Yeas 434 6.26 191 6.00 243 6.48
Dto A Yeas 438 6.32 197 6.19 241 6.42
3Ht0P Yeas 512 7.38 235 7.38 277 7.38
40to 44 Years 553 797 222 6.97 31 882
45t049 Years 445 6.42 226 7.10 219 584
50t0 54 Years 376 542 182 572 1A 517
551059 Years 317 457 152 477 165 4.40
60and 61 Years 127 183 53 166 74 197
621064 Years 142 205 65 204 77 205
65 and 66 Years 100 144 49 14 51 136
671069 Years 138 199 59 185 79 21
70to 74 Years 267 385 106 333 161 4.29
751079 Years 238 343 39 280 149 397
80t0 84 Yeas 105 151 3 104 72 192
85 Yearsand Over 71 102 23 072 48 128
5t017 Yeas 1,502 21.66 s7 23.78 745 19.86
18t024 Years 501 852 241 157 350 933
25to3A Yeas 872 1257 338 12.19 484 12.90
3Bt Yeas 1,065 15.36 457 14.35 603 16.21
45t054 Years 821 1.3 408 1281 413 11.01
551064 Years 586 8.45 270 848 316 842
65 Years and Over 919 13.25 359 11.28 560 14.93
18t064 Years 3935 56.74 1,764 55.40 21711 57.88
62 Years and Over 1,012 1459 375 11.78 637 16.98
67 Years and Over 819 11.81 310 9.74 509 1357

Md. Department of Planning, Planning Data Services based on Community Statisticd Areas map provided by Bdtimore Neighborhood Indicators Alliance




2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Char acteristics

Community Statistical Area Southesstern

Table P4 : Households by Presence of People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Siz

Pct. of No Person Pct. of Oneor More People Pct. of
Totd Totd 65 Year & Over Totd 65 Year & Over Totd
Totd Households 2,760 100.00 2,038 100.00 72 100.00
1 Person Household 833 30.18 513 25.17 320 44.32
2 or More Person Househalds 1,927 69.82 1,525 74.83 402 55.68
Non-Family Households 192 6.96 174 854 18 249
Family Househdlds 1735 62.86 1,351 66.29 34 53.19
Table P5: Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Childre
Married Couple Femde Househol der, Ma e Househol der,
Totd Family No Husband Presant No Wife Presat
Family Househdlds 1,735 Ve 816 142
% of row totd 100.00 44.78 47.03 818
With Related Children Under 18 Years: 1,041 323 632 86
% of column tota 60.00 41.57 7745 60.56
Under 6 Years Only 230 8 123 24
Under 6 Yearsand 6to 17 Years 260 60 188 12
610 17 Years Only 551 180 321 50
No Reated Children Under 18 Years 6% 44 134 56
% of column tota 40.00 58.00 23.00 3944
TableH1: Housing Units - Occupied and Vacan
Totd Pt of Totd Pct. of Occupied Pct. of Vacant
Totd Housing Units 3,192 100.00
Occupied : 2,760 86.47 100.00
Owner Occupied 1,286 46.59
Renter Occupied 1474 5341
Vecart : 432 1353 100.00
For Rent 165 338.19
For Sde Only 46 10.65
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied 63 14.58
Sepsond / Recregtiond / Occasiond Use 8 185
For Migrant Workers 0 0.00
Other Vacant 150 AT2
TableH2: Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householde
Pct. of Owner Pct. of Renter Pct. of
Totd Totd Occupied Totd Occupied Totd
Occupied Housing Units 2,760 100.00 1,286 100.00 1,474 100.00
15t024 Years 186 6.74 27 210 159 10.79
25t034 Yeas 434 1572 102 7.93 32 252
3Htod4 Yeas 600 21.74 205 159 3% 26.80
45t054 Years 501 18.15 24 2053 237 16.08
55t0 64 Years 301 14.17 202 1571 189 12.82
65t0 74 Years 346 12 232 1804 114 1.73
751084 Yeas 245 888 210 16.33 35 2.37
85 Years and Over 57 207 4 342 13 0.88
25t0d44 Yeas 1,034 37.46 307 23.87 727 4932
45t0 64 Years 892 32.32 466 36.24 426 2890
65 Years and Over 648 2348 486 37.79 162 10.99

Md. Department of Planning, Planning Data Services based on Community Statistica Areas map provided by Btimore Neighborhood Indicators Alliance




2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Social Characteristics

Community Statistical Area:

SCHOOL ENROLLMENT

Population 3 years and over enralled in school

Nursery schoal , preschool
Kindergarten

Elementary school (grades 1-8)
High school (grades 9-12)
College or graduate school

EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT
Population 25 years and over

Lessthen 9th grade

9th to 12th grade, no diploma

High schoadl graduate (ind udes equivaency)

Some college, no degree

Associate degree

Bachdor's degree

Graduate or professiond degree

Percent high schodl graduate or higher
Percent bachdor's degree or higher

MARITAL STATUS
Population 15 years and over

Never married
Now married, except separated
Separated
Widowed

Ferde
Divorced

Ferde

GRANPARENT AS CAREGIVERS

Grandparent living in household with one
or more own grandchildren under 18 years

Grandparent responsible for grandchildren

VETERAN STATUS
Civilian population 18 years and over
Civilian veterans

DISABILITY STATUSOF THE CIVILIAN

NONINSTITUTIONALIZED POPULATION
Population 5to 20 years

With adisahility

Population 21 to 64 years
With adisahility
Percent employed
No diszhility
Percent employed

Population 65 years and over
With adisahility

RESIDENCE IN 1995
Population 5 years and over
Samehousein 1995
Different houseinthe U.S in 1995
Same county
Different county
Same state
Different state
Elsawherein 1995

- Represents zero or rounds to zero. (X) Not applicable

Southeastern

Number

1,909
158
m
992
434
214

4,300
744
1,022
1513
614
134
1
102

58.93
6.35

5144
1,981
1831
311
521
421

268

(NA)
(NA)

1752
174

3,613
1,092
40.29
2521
65.85

562

6,313
3,597
2611
1,906
705
531
174
105

Percent

100.00
8.28
581

51.96
273
n21

100.00
17.30
377
35.19
14.28

312
3.98
237

*x)
*x)

100.00
3851
35.59

6.05
1013
818
9.72
521

(NA)
(NA)

100.00
1326

100.00
9.93

100.00
0.2

*)
69.78

*)
100.00
60.43

100.00
56.98
41.36
30.19
1117

841
276
166

NATIVITY AND PLACE OF BIRTH

Total population
Native
Bornin United Sates
Sateof resdence
Different sate
Born outside United Siates
Foreign born
Entered 1990 to March 2000
Naturdized ditizen
Not adtizen

REGION OF BIRTH OF FOREIGN BORN

Total (excluding born at sea)
Europe
Asa
Africa
Ocemia
Lain America
Northern America

LANGUAGE SPOKEN AT HOME
Population 5 years and over
English only
Language other than English
Spesk English lessthen "very well*
Spanish
Spesk English lessthen "very well*
Other Indo-Eurapean language
Spesk English lessthen "very well"
Asian and Padific Idand languages
Spesk English lessthen "very well*

ANCESTRY (single or multiple)
Total population
Total ancestriesreported

Areb

Czech/1

Danish

Dutch

English

French (except Basgue) /1

French Canadian /1

Gamen

Grek

Hungarian

Irish/1

Itdian

Lithuanian

Norwegian

Polish

Portuguese

Russian

ScotchHrish

Scottish

Sovak

Subssharan African

Swedish

Swiss

Ukrainian

United Sates or American

Welsh

West Indian (exduding Hispanic groups)

Other ancestries

1 The datarepresent acombination of two ancestries shown separatdy in Summary Fle 3. Czech indudes Czechodovakian. French indudes Alsdtian.

French Canadian indudes Acadian/Cejun.  Irish indudes Cdltic.

Md Department of Planning, Planning Data Services based on Community Stetisticd Aress map provided by Bdtimore Neighborhood Indicators Alliance

Number

(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)

6,313
5,833
475
216
253
107
193
109
0

0

(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)

Percent

9%.05
A.29
80.85
1344
0.76
4.9
225
226
268

(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)

92.48
7.52
342
4.01
169
3.06
173
0.00
0.00

(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)



2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Economic Char acteristics

Community Statistical Area:

EMPLOYMENT STATUS
Population 16 yearsand over
In labor force
Qvilian labor force
Employed
Unemployed
Peroant of divilian lebor force
Armedforces
Nat in lebor force

Females 16 years and over
In labor force
Qvilian labor force
Employed

Own children under 6 years
All parentsiin family in labor foroe

COMMUTING TO WORK
Workers 16 yearsand over

Ca, tnck or van-- drivedone

Ca, trick or van-- carpooled

Public transportation (induding taxicab)

Walked

Other meens

Worked & home

Meen trave timeto work (minutes)

Employed civilian population 16 yearsand over

OCCUPATION

Managemert, professiond, & rdated ooccupations
Service oooupeations

Ses & office oooupetions

Farming, fishing, & forestry oocupations
Congtriction, extradtion, & maintenance

ocoupdtions
R odudtion, transportation, & meterid moving
oocupdions

INDUSTRY

Agriauture, forestry, fishing & hunting, & mining

Condtriction

Manuf eduring

Wholesde trade

Retal trade

Transportation & warehousing, & utilities

Information

Finance, insurance, red estte, & rentd & leesing

R d essiond, soentific, managemer,
admindraive & waste manegement sarvicss

Education, hedlth, & sodd services

Arts, entartainment, recrestion, accommodation
and food sarvice

Other srvices (exogpt public administration)

Public adminisration

CLASS OF WORKER

Rrivaewageand sdary workers

Government workers

Slf-employed workersin own not
incorporated business

Unpad family workers

- Represants zero or rondsto zero. (X) Not applicable

Southesstern

Number
5,064
2833
2815
23%

419
14.88

2231

2,839
1,424
1,424
1,09%

2349
1,343

SugB&3

23%

461

251

567

422
42

251
24
91

167

103
161

1,943
376

64
13

Reroent

55.94
5550
4731
827
*)
036
44.06

50.16
50.16
3861

57.17
2039
1303
579
238
123
*)

16.78
1924
255

0.29

1048

23.66

0.29
5.68
17.61
175
1181
1048
100
3.80

6.97
1849

1110
430
6.72

8L09
1569

267
0.4

INCOME IN 1999
Households

Lessthan $10,000

$10,000 to $14,99

$15,000 to $24,999

$25,000 to $34,999

$35,000 to $49,99

$60,000 to $74,999

$75,000 to $29,999

$100,000 to $149.99

$150,000 to $199,999

$200,000 or more

Median househdld income (dollars)

Meen household income (dollars)

With eamings
Meen earings (dallars)
With Sodid Seurity income
Meen Sodid Seourity income (dollars)
With Supplementd Seaurity income
Meen Supplementd Security income (dallars)
With public assstance income
Meen public assitance income (dollars)
With retirement income
Meen retirement income (dollars)

Families
Lessthan $10,000
$10,000 to $14,99
$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999
$60,000 to $74,999
$75,000 to $29,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$150,000 to $199,999
$200,000 or more
Median family income (dallars)
Meen family income (dallars)
Rer capitaincome (dallars)
Median earnings(dollars)
Méefull-time, year-round workers
Femde full-time, year-round workers

POVERTY STATUSIN 1999

Total Persons
18yearsand over
65 years and over
Related children under 18 years
Related children 5t0 17 years
Unrdated indviduds 15 years and over

Total Families
With rdated children under 18 years
With rdated children under 5 years

Total Familieswith female householder, no
husband present

With rdated children under 18 years
With rdated children under 5 years

Md. Department of Planning, Planning Data Sarvices based on Community Statisticd Aress map provided by Baltimore Neighborhood Indicators Alliance:

Number
2,749
741

301

(NA)
$31,164

1,807
$37,484

$10,059
$5,810

2,672
412
$3,952

1,737
447
143

27
4
251
133

(NA)
$34,318
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

Number
for whom

ohaB S8

Number

poverty below

determined

poverty

6,917 24%
4,848 1,343

(NA)
(NA)
(NA)

1,737
1,072
419

JBR

171
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)

588

Peroent

26.9%
1015
1426
142
1306
1270
503
207
044
02
*)
*)

65.73
*)
2863
*)
ne
*)

)
14.99
®)

2573
823
1313
1307
14.80
14.45
7.66
219
040
035
X)
*)
*)

(NA)
(NA)

Percat
bdow
povaty
36.09
27.70
18.39
(NA)
(NA)
(NA)

3356
46.55
40.88

60.05
7132
69.18



2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Housing Char acteristics

Community Statistical Area: Southeastern

Number

Total housing units 3,192
UNITSIN STRUCTURE
1-unit detached 590
1-unit attached 1,824
2 units 154
3to 4 units 71
5t0 9 units 236
10to 19 units 250
20 or more units 60
Mobilehome 7
Boat, RV, van, etc. 0
YEAR STRUCTUREBUILT
1999 to March 2000 0
1995 to 1998 0
1990 to 1994 8
1980 to 1989 70
1970 to 1979 195
1960 to 1969 552
1940 to 1959 1,743
1939 or earlier 624
ROOMS
1room 30
2rooms 127
3rooms 422
4 rooms 555
5rooms 880
6 rooms 754
7 rooms 238
8rooms 115
9 or more rooms 71
Median (rooms) (NA)
Mean (rooms) 5.01

Occupied housing units 2,760
YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT
1999 to March 2000 515
1995 to 1998 752
1990 to 1994 391
1980 to 1989 370
1970 to 1979 198
1969 or earlier 534
VEHICLESAVAILABLE
None 1,251
1 871
2 492
3or more 146
HOUSE HEATING FUEL
Utility gas 2,162
Bottled, tank, or LP gas 65
Electricity 238
Fud ail, kerosene, etc 269
Codl or coke 0
Wood 0
Solar energy 0
Other fuel 19
Nofuel usd 7
SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS
Lacking complete plumbing facilities 7
Lacking complete kitchen facilities 0
No telephone service 244

Md Department of Planning, Planning Data Services based on Community Statistical Areas map provided by Batimore Neighborhood Indicators Alliance.

Percent
100.00

18.48
57.14
4.82
2.22
7.39
7.83
1.88
0.22
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.25
2.19
6.11
17.29
54.61
19.55

0.94
3.98
13.22
17.39
21.57
23.62
7.46
3.60
2.22
(NA)
)

100.00

18.66
27.25
14.17
13.41

7.17
19.35

45.33
31.56
17.83

5.29

78.33
2.36
8.62
9.75
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.25

0.25
0.00
8.84

OCCUPANTS PER ROOM
Occupied housing units

1.000r less

1.01t01.50

1.51 or more

Specified owner -occupied units
VALUE
Lessthan $50,000
$50,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$150,000 to $199,999
$200,000 to $299,999
$300,000 to $499,999
$500,000 to $999,999
$1,000,000 or more
Median (dallars)
Mean (dollars)

MORTGAGE STATUSAND SELECTED

MONTHLY OWNER COSTS

With amortgage
Lessthan $300
$300 to $499
$500 to $699
$700 to $999
$1,000to $1,499
$1,500 to $1,999
$2,000 or more
Median (dallars)

Not mortgaged
Median (dallars)

SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTSASA
PERCENTAGE OF HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1999

Less than 15.0 percent
15.0t0 19.9 percent
20.0to 24.9 percent
25.0t0 29.9 percent
30.0to 34.9 percent
35.0 percent or more
Not computed

Specified renter-occupied units
GROSSRENT
Lessthan $200
$200 to $299
$300 to $499
$500 to $749
$750 to $999
$1,000 to $1,499
$1,500 or more
No cash rent
Median (dallars)
Mean (dollars)

GROSSRENT ASA PERCENTAGE OF

HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1999
Less than 15.0 percent

15.0t0 19.9 percent

20.0to 24.9 percent

25.0t0 29.9 percent

30.0to 34.9 percent

35.0 percent or more

Not computed

Number

2,760
2,620
100
40

1,210

285
790
121

(NA)
$70,746

720

56
216
297
118

19
14

(NA)
490

(NA)

496
238
125
107

59
154

31

1,449

517
112
352
331

99

30
(NA)
$355

278
164
189
135

34
538
111

Percent

100.00
94.93
3.62
1.45

100.00

23.55
65.29
10.00
116
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
(NA)
)

59.50
0.00
4.63

17.85

24.55
9.75
157
116
(NA)

40.50
(NA)

40.99
19.67
10.33
8.84
4.88
12.73
2.56

100.00

35.68
7.73
24.29
22.84
6.83
0.55
0.00
2.07
(NA)
)

19.19
11.32
13.04
9.32
2.35
37.13
7.66



